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SAIGE 2013 Youth Program now 
accepting applications!
  Society of American Indian Govern-
ment Employees announces 2013 Youth 
Program and invites college students to 
participate.  Native college students 18-
25 years old are invited to apply for a 
fully paid week-long developmental ex-
perience at the SAIGE annual Training 
Program in Spokane, WA June 3-7, 2013. 
It will be held at the Northern Quest hotel 
owned by the Kalispel tribe. Please see 

the link below for details
   Those who have recently graduated 
High School and are planning to attend 
college in the fall are also eligible.
   A great opportunity to meet profes-
sional native people and see the myriad 
of career paths available in federal, state 
and tribal governments. 
http://saige.org/youth/youth-track-news/
less

earn FREE college tuition
it’s Oklahoma’s Promise

With Oklahoma’s Promise, the Oklahoma Higher 
Learning Access Program, 8th, 9th, and 10th grade 

students whose family income is $50,000 or less 
can earn FREE COLLEGE TUITION

Apply online at www.okpromise.org or
Contact the Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education by e-mail at
okpromise@osrhe.edu or by phone at 1-8-858-1840 (225-9152 in OKC)

Get an application from your counselor

RAP Department Human Services Programs Monthly Totals
Fiscal year November 3, 2012 - September 30, 2013
$768,500.00

Elders	
  Lawn	
  
Care Vision Dental Hearing	
  Aid Dentures Tribal	
  Energy Hardship

Orthodontic	
  
Program

Elders	
  
Handyman

Emergency	
  
Appliance 	
  Total

Budget	
  Amt 38,500.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   135,000.00$	
  	
  	
   80,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   20,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   60,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   160,000.00$	
  	
  	
   120,000.00$	
  	
  	
   80,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   25,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   50,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   768,500.00$	
  	
  	
  

Program	
  
Amount	
  
Remaining 38,500.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   55,900.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   36,500.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   6,200.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   31,300.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   116,239.00$	
  	
  	
   65,560.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   36,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   25,000.00$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   39,000.00$	
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NAME        PHONE # (with area code)     
 
ADDRESS               
 
CITY      STATE    ZIP CODE    
 
D.O.B.          -           -           SOCIAL SECURITY # (Last 4 digits)                        SFN ROLL #    
 Sac and Fox Nation tribal membership will be verified by the Sac and Fox Nation RAP Department     
 
Please List Statement of Need:________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

CLIENT’S STATEMENT OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES 
 

I hereby authorize the Sac and Fox Nation RAP Department to make any necessary inquiries relating to my account’s which 
the RAP Department may be considering making payment on my behalf.  I understand that I have the right to a hearing of any 
action of the Sac and Fox Nation, which I consider improper, and also any unreasonable delay in decision.  (Request for fair hearings 
may be made in writing to the Business Committee of the Sac and Fox Nation, 920883 S. Hwy. 99 Bldg. A, Stroud, OK 74079)  I 
understand that any person who knowingly, willfully and fraudulently provides false information for the purpose of obtaining benefits 
which he/she is otherwise ineligible to receive, may be subject to prosecution to the fullest extent to the appropriate Tribal statutes. 
 
 
                 
DATE    SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR GUARDIAN  GUARDIAN FOR 
 
                
    PERSON ASSISTING WITH APPLICATION  RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT 
 
 
                    
DATE    RAP SPECIALIST     DATE 
 
 

  

SAC AND FOX NATION 
RAP ASSISTANCE APPLICATION 

 

Please Provide the Following: 
The bill you are requesting assistance with & proof of residence if the bill is not in your name. 
 
**NOTE** You must receive an award letter PRIOR to receiving any Health services requested above. If 
you receive services prior to an award letter being issued, you are responsible for the charges. 

 
  

   
   Tribal Energy 
 
   Hardship  
 
_____ Elders Handyman 

 
 
   Elders Lawn Care 
 
   Emergency Appliance 
 
_____  Vision 

 
_____   Dental 
 
    Dentures 
 
    Orthodontic 
 
_____   Hearing Aid 

Type of Assistance Requested (Please Check All That Apply) 

FAX:918-968-0098 
PH:  918-968-3526 
EXT: 2000 & 2001 
RAP Application 
Form#2011-01 

BC Approved  on 
2/5/13 

Appreciation/Birthday Gourd Dance for 
Georgia Noble 

Saturday March 16, 2013 
Sac and Fox Nation Community Building 

5 ½ Miles South of Stroud, OK 
 

HEAD SINGER………………………….…..…........  Herb Adson 
MASTER of CEREMONIES…...……..…………….Chris White 
HEAD GOURD DANCER….………..………….  John  Shotton 
HEAD LADY DANCER………..…Vivian (Bigbow) Cordrey 
A.D.’S…………………………..………....Joe Estes & G.K Morris 

 
2:00 pm - 5:30 pm- - - - - - - - -  GOURD DANCE 
5:30 pm - 6:30 pm- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  SUPPER 

6:30 pm - 0:00 pm- - - - - - - - - - - - -  GOURD DANCE 
 

Everyone is invited to come enjoy a day of song, dance and 
fellowship with Georgia. 

 
Special invitation to the:               Ponca gourd dance society 

Cherokee gourd dance society 
Osage Gourd Clan 

Red Rock Creek Gourd Clan 
 

The Sponsors of this event are not responsible for any accidents, injuries or thefts 
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Indian Dice Tournament

Rosalita Saunders
Winner

Thank You
Powwow Committee Chairman 

Robert Williamson 
would like to thank all those who 

participated in the 
Indian Dice Tournament

(photos by Mason Williamson & 
SFNews)


